
COUNTY WIDE PARTISAN SIGNATURE REQUIREMENTS – 2024 
 
 
 

 
OFFICE 

 
2020 

POPULATION 

 
PARTISAN 
MINIMUM 

 
PARTISAN 
MAXIMUM 

 
QUALIFYING 

PETITION 
MINIMUM 

 
QUALIFYING 

PETITION 
MAXIMUM 

 
Prosecuting 
Attorney 

61,648 

 
100 

 
200 

 
300 

 
600 

 
Sheriff 61,648 

 
100 

 
200 

 
300 

 
600 

 
County Clerk 

61,648  
100 

 
200 

 
300 

 
600 

 
County Treasurer 

61,648  
100 

 
200 

 
300 

 
600 

 
Drain Comm. 

61,648  
100 

 
200 

 
300 

 
600 

Register of Deeds 61,648 100 200 300 600 

Road Commission 61,648 100 200 300 600 

 
 

All County Officer candidates may use a “Countywide Partisan” or “Countywide Qualifying” 

petition.  City/Township petition forms will also be accepted but a separate petition form must be 

completed for each township or city.   

 

Candidates must file with the Montcalm County Clerk.  In lieu of petitions, candidates may pay a 

non-refundable $100 filing fee.   

 

Filing deadline is April 23, 2024, at 4:00 p.m. for Partisan Candidates. 

 

Candidates without Party Affiliation may file Qualifying Petitions no later than July 18, 2024, at 

4:00 p.m. Candidates without Party Affiliation must obtain a minimum of 300 and a maximum 

of 600 signatures.  These candidates will not appear on the August 6, 2024, Primary Election, but 

will instead go directly to the November 7, 2024, General Election.  

 


