

COUNTY WIDE PARTISAN SIGNATURE REQUIREMENTS – 2024

OFFICE	2020 POPULATION	PARTISAN MINIMUM	PARTISAN MAXIMUM	QUALIFYING PETITION MINIMUM	QUALIFYING PETITION MAXIMUM
Prosecuting Attorney	61,648	100	200	300	600
Sheriff	61,648	100	200	300	600
County Clerk	61,648	100	200	300	600
County Treasurer	61,648	100	200	300	600
Drain Comm.	61,648	100	200	300	600
Register of Deeds	61,648	100	200	300	600
Road Commission	61,648	100	200	300	600

All County Officer candidates may use a “Countywide Partisan” or “Countywide Qualifying” petition. City/Township petition forms will also be accepted but a separate petition form must be completed for each township or city.

Candidates must file with the Montcalm County Clerk. In lieu of petitions, candidates may pay a non-refundable \$100 filing fee.

Filing deadline is April 23, 2024, at 4:00 p.m. for Partisan Candidates.

Candidates without Party Affiliation may file Qualifying Petitions no later than July 18, 2024, at 4:00 p.m. Candidates without Party Affiliation must obtain a minimum of 300 and a maximum of 600 signatures. These candidates will not appear on the August 6, 2024, Primary Election, but will instead go directly to the November 7, 2024, General Election.